

	04 26 2000			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RE	04-26-2000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
(Rev. 6-93) KE		SHEEL	Patent and Trade	emark Offic
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings ⊕ ← ← F	101334308	<b>Y</b>	<b>*</b>	▼
To t	he Assistant Commissioner the attached original docu	for Patents: ments or copy the	reof.	ora —
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<del></del>		ceiving party(ies	, , ,
Kazuhiko HIDAKA, Kaoru MATSUK	I Name	Name: MITUTOYO CORPORATION		
and Kiyokazu OKAMOTO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached				
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>
N Assignment □ Merger	•	Street Address: 20-1, Sakado 1-chome,  Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan		
© Security Agraement © Change	of Name		ni, kanagawa-ken.	Japan
Other		: Z:	P+	
Execution Date: Narch 22, 2000				
	A	nitional name(s; & add:	ress(es) attached? D Ye	<b>1</b> 77 NO
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. P	atent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?	ves w No	artions and	(a)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile</li> </ol>		its involved:	acions and	1
Name: David C. Hanson				
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim L		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Orkin & Hans		# Enclosed		
Street Address: 700 Koppers Buildi		thorized to be cha	arged to deposit a	ccount
436 Seventh Avenue	l o name	sit account number	:	
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP DOO JSHABAZZ 00000091 09540051	i i			
91 40.00 00	(Attach	triplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by depo	osit account:
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belies a true copy of the original docy.     </li> </ol>	ief, the foregoing information	tion is true and	correct and any at	ttached cop
David C. Hanson	LOVAL TONY		March 31	2000
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 23,024	Signature	<del>,</del> x		
Total number of pages i	noluding cover sheet, attachments	and document		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010721 FRAME: 0791



## **ASSIGNMENT**

and Kiyokazu OKAMOTO , residing in c/o.MITUTOYO CORPORATION, 430-1, Kamiyokoba, Tsukuba-shi, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MOVEMENT CONTROL MECHANISM OF CONTACT-TYPE VIERATING PROBE for which we have this day executed an application for United States Letters Patent;

AND, WHEREAS MITUTOYO CORPORATION , a corporation of Japan , having a place of business at 20-1. Sakado 1-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Assistant Commissioner for Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly and individually that we will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee

PATENT REEL: 010721 FRAME: 0792

to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

EXECUTED on March 22

Kazuhiko Hidaka

**RECORDED: 03/31/2000** 

-2-

**PATENT REEL: 010721 FRAME: 0793**